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Attached are copies of letters received between August 10, 2012 and August 30, 2012. These
letters are also listed in the September 17, 2012 Board packet under item 17, Letters Received.

Author Addressee Date Topic
Roy Thomas MPWMD Board | 8/10/12 Monterey Peninsula Water Resource System
Maxwell Chaplin MPWMD Board | 8/19/12 Crucial Role of MPWMD for Breakthrough in Water

Management

Tamara & Reuben
Harris

MPWMD Board | 8/19/12 8/20/2012 Board Meeting Item 16 -- District Position
' on Cal-Am Application to CPUC re Monterey
Peninsula Water Supply Project ‘

Kim Williams MPWMD Board 8/19/12 « «
Anne Helms MPWMD Board 8/19/12 « «
Barbara Howard MPWMD Board 8/19/12 « «
Terri Beatty MPWMD Board 8/19/12 “ “o
Karin Locke MPWMD Board 8/19/12 «“ «
Tom Macdonald MPWMD Board 8/19/12 “ “

Jay Zwagerman

MPWMD Board | 8/19/12 “ “

Safwat Malek

MPWMD Board 8/19/12 “ «

Robert & Veronica MPWMD Board 8/19/12 « «
Valenti .

Sandra Schachter MPWMD Board 8/19/12 “ C
Larry Weingarten MPWMD Board 8/19/12 “ “
Henry Azama MPWMD Board 8/19/12 “ “
Mishka Chudilowsky MPWMD Board 8/19/12 “ “
Sylvia Shih MPWMD Board 8/19/12 “ «
Barbara Baldock MPWMD Board 8/19/12 «“ «“

Thomas A. Gardiner

‘MPWMD Board | 8/20/12 “ “

Fila Evanson

MPWMD Board | 8/20/12 “. C“

Heidi Zamzow

MPWMD Board | 8/20/12 “ “

Helen Rucker MPWMD Board 8/20/12 “ «
Marli Melton MPWMD Board 8/20/12 « «
Donna Kneeland MPWMD Board 8/20/12 «“ “
Wade Einkauf MPWMD Board 8/20/12 «“ «“
Hebard Olsen MPWMD Board 8/20/12 « “
Janice Archuleta MPWMD Board 8/20/12 « . “ ,
David Beech MPWMD Board | 8/20/12 8/20/12 Board Meeting, Item 14 — Appeal of Staff
Determination re Flores Well #1
David Beech MPWMD Board 8/20/12 «“ «
MPWMD Board 8/20/12 “ «

Molly Erickson

5 Harris Court, Building G, Monterey, CA 93940 e P.O. Box 85, Monterey, CA 93942-0085

831-658-5600 ® Fax 831-644-9560 e http://www.mpwmd.net
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Joni Hoffman MPWMD Board - - | 8/26/12 8/20/2012 Board Meeting Item 16 -- District Position
on Cal-Am Application to CPUC re Monterey
Peninsula Water Supply Project

Linda Tulett: 8/30/12 Statement of Findings to the Referendum Agamst

'MPWMD Board

Ordinance 152 Section Four, of the MPWMD
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Monterey Peninsula Water Resource System-

Status of Water on September 30, 2011 in Acre Feet (AF)
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Sou_rce: Monterey Peninsula Water Management District & California American Water Company
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Arlene Tavani

From: R l\/la‘xwell Chaplin <maxcha21 @gmail.com>

Sent: . , Sunday, August 19, 2012 9:34 PM

To: - - Arlene Tavani '

Subject: - : . Crucial Role of MPWMD for Breakthrough in Water Mgmt

Secretary Tavani: Since it looks fike | won't be able to attend the August 20 Board meetmg, 1 request my views on item #
16 be made available to the Board.

Time has.run out for resolving the issues of adequacy of the Carmel River as a water source. The mpwmd is the
only publlc agency with the mandate to deal effectively with these issues. The district must step up and take
responsibility for proposmg a sensible and responsible structure for dealing with our water supply problems. ltis
ridiculous that a public prOJect such as this should not benefit from public fi nancmg The publ:c is paymg for these
remed|es, it should governthe project, or at least have overs:ght
1 can see no justification for turning over solution of these problems toa for-proﬁt company wcth no responsablhty to the
rate-payers. Maxwell Chaplm 26250 Rmconada Dnve Carmel Valley



Arlene Tavani v .
Ffom: - _ Tbhams1 46@aol com -
Sent: ‘ Sunday, August 19, 2012 6:00 PM

" To: : Arlene Tavani

" Subject: - o ,Agenda item #16

To the MPWMD Chair and Board
Regarding Agenda ftem #16 on August 20th

- We have been following the water issues on the Monterey Peninsula and- urge the WMD to- take

leadership in ‘owning, fmancmgand governing a new desal facmty Please take thls decision to fulflll .

your mission, meet community demands, and protect ratepayers. - L
The-Mayors Water Authority has: desngnated the District to take the iead The Dlstnct must act now, -
with clarity and commltment Time is running out.

Tamaraand Reuben Hams o
Sunstar Rd. Monterey, CA* .
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‘Arlene Tavani

-Fr'om:f ' v Kim Williams <kiwipapa8@gmail.com>
.Sent' ' Sunday, August 19, 2012 2:50 PM

To: . Arlene Tavani ,
Subject ‘ Subj:-August 20 Meeting Agenda #16

o To the MPWMD Cha|r and Board
B Regardmg Agenda ltem #16 on August 20th:

| support the District taking Ieadership to own, flnance and gover
the new desa! facility. Please take this decision to fulfill your
mission, meet commumty demands, and protect ra‘tepayers

 The Mayors Water Authonty has de5|gnated the District to take the :

| lead. The District must act, now, with clarity and

commltment Time is running out.

K:m Williams
- Carmel Valley



~ Arlene Tavani
: Froh: . Anne Helms <anneh2@comcast net> -
Sent: . Sunday, August.19, 2012 2:13 PM
To: Arlene Tavani .

Subject: © : Au.gut 20 meetmg

Subj August 20 Meetlng Agenda #1 6

To the MPWMD Chair and Board,
Regard:ng Agenda ltem #16 on August 20th:

- I'support the District taking leadersh:p toown, finance and gevem
the new desal facility. Please take this decision to fulfill your
mission, meet community demands, and protect ratepayers.

The Mayors Water Authority has designated the District to take the'
lead. The District must act, now, with clarity and |
commltment Time is running out.

Anne Adams Helms ' :
25350 Camino de Chamisal ‘

- Corral de Tierra, CA 93908
(831) 484-6534 -
" Fax (831) 484-5106



6

Arlene Tavani
_ From: - - Barbara Howard <wntermarketer@ gmall .com>
. Sent: o Sunday, August 19, 2012 1:09 PM
To: - ; “Arlene Tavani |
Subject: , Subj August 20 Meetmg Agenda #1 6

~ To the MPWMD Chair and Board,
Regarding 'Agenda I'té‘m #1 éon "AﬁgusthOt'h:

IE support the Dlstnct only in jommg Pacmc Grove Water Project.
»'Please make this decision to fulfill your mission, meet commumty
demands, and protect ratepayers.

~ The District must act, now, with clanty and commitment by

- supporting The Pacific Grove Water Project which will: provide the
‘most affordable, quick and sustainable water solution. 1 do not -

support you, or anyone else, making the ratepayers pay to build
something that already exists. It is a waste of money and those who

~ support that, no doubt, have an agenda - because it makes no

sense and IS NOT in the best interest of the ratepayers. Join

Pacific Grove NOW. Tlme is. runnmg out.

Barbara Howard

Monterey, CA



. Arlene Tavani

From: S tembeatty@comcast net p :
Sent: _ : Sunday, August 19, 201212:23 PM
To: - : Arlene Tavani

Subject: - " Subj: August 20 Meeting Agenda #16

To the MPWMD Chair and Board,
Regarding Agenda ltem #16 on August 20th:

| support the District taking leadership to own, finance: and govern o
the new desal facility. Please take this decision to fuffill your =
mission, meet community demands, and protect ratepayers. o
“The Mayors Water Authority has designated the District to take the
‘lead. The District:must act, now, with clanty and commltment Tlme
IS running out. . . ~

Terri Beatty
-Carmel Valley



8 . ,
Arlene Tavani

From: : Karin Locke <w13tenagma@comcast net>

Sent: . A - Sunday, August 19, 2012 12:17 PM-
- To: Arlene Tavani .

Subject: . ~ 8202012 Agenda # 16 Comment :
To the' MPWMD Chair and Board,
Regardmg Agenda ltem#16°on August 20th:

| support the District takmg !eadershlp to own, fmance and govern

~the new desal facility. Please take this decision to fulfill your -

mission, meet community demands, and protect ratepayers.
' The Mayors Water Authority has designated the District to take the

- lead. The District must act, now, W|th clarlty and commltment Tlme y
is running-out. -

‘Karm Locke

.Paciﬁc-Gro,ve'CA



Arlene Tavani

From: " tom macdonald djmacdonald@earthhnk net> f

Sent: j . - Sunday, August 19, 2012 11 39°AM-
To: . : ~ Arlene Tavani '
- 'Subject: ' AGENDA ITEM 16: MPWMD SHOULD OWN AND MANAGE DESALINATION PROJECT

AT IS TIME FOR MPWMD TO ASSERT ITSELF AND START MANAGING OUR WATER, INSTEAD OF SERVING AS
. AN APPENDAGE TO CAL AM.

CAL AM'IS THUMBING 1S NOSE AT MPWMD AND THE ENTIRE COMMUNITY BY IGNORING THE EXPLICIT
COUNTY REQUIREMENT FOR PUBLIC OWNERSHIP.OF ANY DESALINATION PLANT.

CAL AM'S ESTIMATES OF THE PER ACRE-FOOT COST OF DESAL IS SEVERAL TIMES HIGHER THAN OTHER
‘ POSSIBLE DESAL WATER PROVIDERS )

WE NEED TO HAVE PUBLIC OWNERSHIP AND MANAGEMENT TO AVOID A DOUBLING OR TRIPLING OF OUR
WATER BILLS. T

ONLY MPWMD CAN ASSURE THAT WE GET LOWER INTEREST COSTS AND KEEP THE INTEREST COSTS DOWN
PLEASE VOTE TO TAKE CHARGE OF THIS VITAL PROJECT AND LIVE upP TO YOUR NAME: WATER -

. MANAG EMENT DISTRICT.

© Tom Macdonald

34 Miramonte Road
Carmel Valley, CA 93924
(831) 298-7380
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Arlene Tavani

From: E Jay'ZWagetrhan <jazwag@me.com>
Sent: : "~ Sunday, August 19, 2012 11:37 AM

To: , o Arlene Tavani :
‘Subject: - August 20 Meeting Agenda #16

‘Importan'cle_: ,Hi‘gh o

“To the MPWMD Chair and Board,

- Regardmg Agenda Item #16 on August 20th

K- [

| I support the District takmg 1eadersn1p to own, frnance and govern the new
desal facility. Please take this decision to fulﬁll your mrssron meet
commumty demands and protect ratepayers |

-The Mayors Water Authorrty has desrgnated the District to take the |
~lead. The District must act, now, with clarity and comrmtment Time is
running out. Please act now!

Regards, -
Jay Zwagerman

Jay A Zwagerman.

42 El Caminito del Norte

Monterey CA 93940-2511

831-236-2682 B '
jazwag@mac.com |




11

- Arlene Tavani
From: ~ ~ Safwat Malek <safwat@enviro-intemational.com>
Sent: . : . Sunday, August 19, 2012 11:18 AM - S
To: . ‘Arlene Tavani

' Subject: : - MPWMD August 20 Meeting.-.Regarding‘Agenda-'#w ,

To the MPWMD Chanr and Board, et
| Regardlng Agenda |tem #16 on August 20th

| STRONGLY URGE & support the Dlstrlct taklng Ieadershlp 10 own, ;,

fmam.e and govefn the new. desal facihty

- Please take this dec;lsnon to fulfill your mission, meet communlty
demands, and protect ratepayers -

The Mayors Water Authorlty (JPA) has deSIgnated the Dlstrlct to
take the lead. |

We hlghly recommend that the Dlstnct must act now, ‘with clarlty
~and commitment. Time is of the essence” -

Thank you.

Safwat Malek

hitp//www. Enviro-lnternational com

www.hermosahillscr.com .
www.solarhomecarmel.com

safwatmalek@enviro-international.com
Architects Builders

P.O.Box 1734, Pebble Beach, CA 93953 -
Ph 831/626-34%0 = .

‘Fax 831/626-5401

Cell 650/619-8760,
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Arlene Tavam
From ‘ " Valenti Robert <valentir~@mac;com>
~ Sent: Sunday, August 19, 2012 11:11 AM"
To: Ariene Tavani

'Subject-' - _ | August 20 Meeting Agenda #16

. Please prowde this message to the MPWMD Chatr and Boar d,
'regardmg Agenda ltem #1 6 on August 20th )

1 support the Dlstnct taktng 'eadersh.p to own, finance and govern |
~ the new desal facility. Please take this décision to fulfill your
a :mISSlon meet commumty demands, and protect ratepayers.

The Mayors Water Authonty has deS|gnated the District to take the
lead. . | | |

| ~ The District must act now, WIth clarlty and commltment Tlme is |
~running out. -

Thank you.

Robert & Veronica Valenti
4145 Segunda Drive
Carmel, CA 93923
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Arlene Tavani .
~ From: : ' schachters;@comcast net - - sl T
-Sent: . Sunday, August 19, 2012 11:05 AM ,
To: k Arlene Tavani : .
‘Subject: August 20 meeting AGenda- #16 -

e Arlene@mpwmd net E
 Subj: August 20 Meetmg Agenda #16 |

~ To.the MPWMD Chair and Board
- Regardmg Agenda !tem #16 on August 20th

1 support the Dlstrlct takmg |eadersh|p to own, flnance and govem
the new desal facility. Please take this decnsuon to fulfill your

- mission, meet community demands, and protect ratepayers.

- The Mayors Water Authority has designated the District to take thve :

~lead. The District must act now, W|th clanty and commitment. T|me
is runnmg out.

- Sandra Schachter
74 Poppy Road
Carmel Valley, CA 93924
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‘Arlene Tavani
From: " . Larry Weingarten <eleent@mbay.net>
Sent:. o - Sunday, August 19, 2012 10:49 AM
To: ~ ; ‘Arlene Tavani’

. Subject: : control of water

- "Subject: -Au-gus,t 20 -Meeti.n'g Agenda #‘16
To the MPWMD Chair and Board,
| ‘Regardmg Agenda Item #16 0n August 20th: T

I support the District taking leadershlp toc own, ﬁnance and govern the new desal facﬂlty Please
- take this decmon to fulﬁll your mission, meet commumty demands, and protect ratepayers.

The Mayors Water Authonty has des1gnated the District to take the lead The District must aet
now, with clanty and comnutment so that local control is put ﬁrmly into our hands

Larry Wemgarten -
- Salinas, CA
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Arlene Tavani

From: . . henryazama <mfmoonsdad@redsh|ft com>
-Sent: - » ‘Sunday, August 19,2012 10 48 AM

To: ' ) Arlene Tavani

Subject: : Meetmg Agenda #16

To the MPWMD Chair and Board

- Regarding Agenda Item #16 on August 20th: :

I support the District taking leadership to own ﬁnance and govern the new -
~desal facility. Please take this decision to fulﬁh your 1 mission, meet -

community demands, and protect ratepayers R

The Mayors Water Authonty has designated the Dlstnct to take the

lead - The District must act, now with clanty and comnntment Tlme s

,runmng out - -

| 'Henry Azama
220 Ist St.
PG
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. Arlene Tavani -

From: .. : - mishka chudllowksy <mrmoonsmom@redsh|ft com>.

| Sent: " Sunday, August 19, 2012 10:47 AM:
To: - - Arlene Tavani

Subject: - Desal plant
Subj: August 20 Meeting Agenda #16
" To the MPWMD Chair and Board,
Regarding Agenda Item #16 on August 20th;
1 support the District taking leadershrp to own, ﬁnance and govern the new
desal facility.” Please take this decision to fulfill your mrssron meet
‘community demands, and protect ratepayers
The Mayors Water Authorrty has de31gnated the Drstnct to take the

lead. The District must act, now with clarrty and commitment. Tlme 1s
runmng out. :

. Mishka Chudilowsky

Pacific Grove
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: Arlert\e;Tavani

F;'om:v o Sylvia ‘Shih <589ugema58@gma1! com>’ S

"~ Sent:’ - Sunday, August 19, 201210:34 AM :
To: ' ' _Arlene Tavani ’ _

Subject: : - Agendaitem #16 - -

- Subj: August 20 Meetmg Agenda #16 N

To the MPWMD Chair and Board,
“Regarding Agenda ltem #16 on August 20th:

I support the District taking !eaderehlp to own fmance and govern -
the new desal facility. Please take this decision to fulfill your
‘mission, meet communlty demands, and protect ratepayers
- The Mayors Water Authority has desugnated the District to take the B

lead. The Dlstnct must act, now, with clanty and . o
commitment. T|me is running out.

Sylvia Shih, Seaside; CA
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- Arlene Tavani
From: © . BaibaraBaldock <bjbaldock@comcastnet>
‘Sent: ‘Sunday, August 19, 2012 10:30 AM:~
‘To:. o - Arlene Tavani ‘
Subject: _ August 20 meeting Agenda #16

| Sulbj:h‘ Augu'st;z'ﬂ():Me’eting Agend‘a'#w;_ |

' Tothe MPWMD Chair and Board, .

E -Regardlng Agenda ltem #16 on August 20th: |
I support the District: taking' leadership toown; f:. .ance and govern
the new desal facmty Please take this decision to fulfill your

~ mission, meet community demands and protect ratepayers.

- The Mayors Water Authonty has des:gnated the Dlstnct to take the" B
lead. The District must act, now, with clarlty and ) . |
commitment. ‘Time is runnmg out. |

BARBARA BALD_OCK
-Monterey |



TO: MPWMD Chair and MPWMD AB‘oard.of Directors 19.

FROM. Thomas A. Gardmer Founder John Gardmer S Tenms Ranch Foundatron
' P 0. Box 143, Aptos CA 95003 Telephone 831-688-6603

CC: Dav1d Armanasco, Deep Water Desal, LLC o Di o o
CC: Mibs McCarthy, President, Carmel Valley Assoc1at1on o H E C E ,VE D :

~ CC: George Riley, Citizens for Public Water = L A U'. P '
- CC: Ron Weitzman, WATERplus B . R G 2 0 202 -

DATE- Awgust20,2012 | MPWMD

COM@ERNING MPWMD August 20, 2012 Meetlng Agenda Ttem #16

John Gardmer s Tennis Ranch Foundatlon supports the Monterey Penmsula Water Management
District (MPWMD) taking leadership for partnering to-own, finance and govern a Desal Facility
in conjunction with a Public-Private Partnership w1th Deep Water Desal, LLC. or some other. -
Water Desal Project that may evolve ,

MPWMD was created by vote of the constituents with the F IDUCIARY MANDATE and
responsibility for Monterey Peninsula Water Delivery and Management of Water Sources
B specrﬁcally the Carmel Rlver Aqu1fer as the MPWMD MISSION

The: Cal—Am ratepayers and the Monterey Peninsula Community water demands for mitigation
of the CA State Water Resources Board Cal-Am Cease & Desist 2015 Order to stop the 'illegal
over drafting’ of 10,000 acre feet from the Carmel River Aquifer prescribes the MPWMD make
' the FIDUCIARY DECISION to protect the ratepayers ‘

ACT with your social conscience, reward the citizens with the LEADERSHIP envisioned and
move in a positive 'flow' towards the objective for augmenting a reliable, cost efficient and
environmentally responsive Desal Plant, coupled with alternative water storage, storm water

reclamation, conservation technologles, restoring the Carmel River corridor, rechargmg the
Aqu1fer and regain the PUBLIC CONFIDENCE :

-MPWMD LEADERSHIP begms with VOTERS TRUST for hawng created the MPWMD '

Respectfully subnntted
TAG -
: 'Thom'a's A. Gardiner

- Carmel Valley Assoclatlon 2012 Member
.Carmel Bern 1951 & Monterey Bay LIFE Resulent
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Arlene Tavani
From: - ' - filaevanson@gmail.com on- behalf of Fila Evanson <fila.evanson @gmaal com>
Sent: : Monday, August 20, 2012 1:01 PM
To: - - ' © AreneTavani - '
; Subject- , August 20 Meeting: Agenda #16

To the MPWMD Chalr and Board

B Regarding Agenda ltem #16 on August 20th:

| support the District taking leadership to own, flnance and govern
the new desal facility. Please take this decision to fuffill your
mission, meet community-demands, and protect ratepayers.

- The Mayors Water Authority has designated the District to take the_
~ lead. The District must act, now, with clarity and -
commrtment Tlme is running out

Fila Evanson Carmel



- Arlene Tavani- '

. From: - Zamzow Heidi <hzamzow@aol.com> -

Sent: - . * . Monday, August 20, 2012 11:58 AM
To: . . Arlene Tavani ,
Subiect‘ August 20 meeting and Agenda Item 16 .

' To the MPWMD Chalr and Board

S support the Drstrrct takrng leadershrp to own, frnance and govern
‘the new desal facility. Please take this decision to fulfill your
| -mrssron meet communrty demands ‘and protect ratepayers

- The Mayors Water Authorrty has desrgnated the Drstrrct to take the
lead. The District-must act, now, with clarity and
commitment. Time is.running out.

Heidi Zamzow

- 2010 Crvrl Grand Jury Foreperson Pro Tem
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Arlene Tavani
‘From: S ‘Helen Rucker <hrucker@sbcglobal.net>
_ Sent: : Monday, August 20, 2012'11:40 AM
To: - -Arlene Tavani
-Subject: ‘ ‘ o August 20th meeting agenda item #16
To the- MPWMD board:

As a long time citizen of the Monterey Pemnsula I support the MPWMD in takmg the leadershlp to own,
finance and govern the new desal facility. Please use your authority to meet commumty demands- and protect us,
the rate: payers The Dlstnct must act soon. Tlme is runnmg out.

Helen B. Rucker,-, SeaSIdeA
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Arlene Tavani
From: - s Marh Melton <marhmetton@yahoo com>
.- Sent: - "* Monday, August 20, 2012 9:11- AM
S To: ' _ Arlene Tavani
' Sub;ect R -Public control for de-.sal
- 'Dear MPWMD Chair and Board,

" Regarding Agenda Item #16 on- August 20th

Local ratepayers need to have the DlStrlCt take leadersInp on: desal I agree
- with local mayors that the outcomes for desal are likely to be much better ifa- -
‘public entity owns, finances and governs the new desal facility. The Mayors |
Water Authority has designated the District to take the lead. Pleasé act now
to show to fulfill your mission, meet commumty needs and protect
ratepayers.

" Thank you.
- Marli Melton
Carmel Valley
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Arlene Tavani .

S From: . CrmlDonna@aoI com
Sent: ; . Monday, August 20, 2012857 AM
To: - . Arlene Tavani
Subject:' - .- Tonights meetmg of the MPWMD

1 support the D:stnct takmg leadershtp to own, flnance and govern. the new desal facility. Please take -
this decision to fulfm your mission, meet commumty demands and protect ratepayers '

The Mayors ‘Water: Authonty has desﬂnated the Dlstnct to take the Iead The D|str|ct must act now - -
with clanty and comm:tment Time is runnmg out. :
Donnal- Kneeland-

Carmel.
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Arlene Tavani:

From: - . Wade Einkauf <wade_einkauf@msn.com>
Sent: - Monday, August 20, 2012 6:52 AM

To: ' Arlene Tavani '

Subject: Regarding Agenda ltem #16 on-August 20th:

- To the MPWMD Chair and Board,
Regarding Agenda ltem #16 on August 2ch: -

- I'reside in the old Toro water district (highway 68) but ultimately the cost and benefit of

‘water produced by any local desai plant will affect all ratepayers in the area. There is

absoldtely no incentive for a wholly owned CAL AM project to aggressively target the

long term costs to ratepayers. They are incentivized to target long term profits. for their

- share‘holders. If it is not clear to all MPWMD board members that now is the time for

- you to take decisive control of this project then perhaps it is time to re-evaluate why the
MPWMD was formed. | | -

As a member of the 2010 Monterey County Civil Grand Jury | had the opportunity to
carefully study water issues in the county. For many reasons the MPWMD has lost |
control of the water sources in the district. First with the court action regarding the
Carmel River Basin and then with the court appointment of the Water Master for the
Seaside Basin. In spite of very diligent efforts of staff the District lost all control and
even meaningful input into the now defunct Monterey County Regional Water Project. -

Itis time for you to regain control of your water sources!

I support the District taking leadership to own, finance and govern the new desal
facility. Please take this decision to fulfill your mission, meet community demands, and
protect ratepayers. The Mayors Water Authority has designated the District to take the

lead. - The District must act, now, with clarity and commitment. Time is running out. ‘

The business of my email being complete | would like to tell you that many members
~of the 2010 Grand Jury were impressed with the professionalism and reputation of the:
staff of the MPWMD. 1| personally was impressed the effort that has-been made over
the years in the search of new water sources and | share the members and staff ,
frustration'in not being able to find a sufficient water source or plant location within the
district's boundaries. o | : o S

- Thank you, -

-.Wade Einkauf
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"The four concerns mco<m relate u:Bm_,__< to mc_mm 22-8 and’ NN n
_

The requested relief in the m@@a& is for the Flores and Pisenti Wells to be Smﬂoa mmmE oo:ocﬁgm% Eﬁmama to %éwéu Eoooaﬁmm.
and that the wooor Well should ca monitored during this time. Specifically, the Homzomﬁoa M.o:mm in 90 m@wo& @mmm 3 is the mozos::m

A. The anm <<a= #1 and Pisenti <<m= #N m:m= be ?5 Smﬁa mmmS :wﬁmsma to %QZU Eoooaﬁom msa not. :moBo wm hoc v&d&
test.”

B <<a= #1 and. #2 should be tested concurrently in Ooscoa to 8@:88 2010. oob&ﬁosm msa assess So ooBcEna omaﬁ on Eo Beech

Well. - Concurrent testing would also reduce the number of days Beech could not use his well mcnum the amamm ~208. OonoE.HmE
“testing of two wells on mo@ﬁmﬁo @885 is not ooa_mﬁa with UHmSQ @Hoommﬁom ] :

> Hro mu_u__nwim Sncmmﬁom m:nE_meao:m Sm»Em in Oonc_uo_. 2010, and this was mumi& 3 the District. <<a are

only mm_a:m ?n _.%a::cs % E_mw to check cumulative _Ecmﬁ on our well Y

C. A95% Roo<mQ within six days shall be demonstrated by actual measurements of éa:m #1 and #2 392 than ochmﬁom. an This
‘request somewhat ooa.:oa with Wﬁsaﬁ #1 as it aomm moﬁ follow District ?oooaﬁm& _ , _M.".”_

oy
i

> We have shown that our nmncamﬂ strictly satisfies written Procedures for Hwaooﬁ:.% ﬁomssm mom wam@oamm to
O:ﬁm. memo. The woﬁd has the discretion to specify the :mé_:m:c:z referred 8. .

D. Well om@wo&\ shall be aaanéuaa by the actual chwEm rates chosen for the ﬁoma, ,39 no use oa omagmﬁom. _208 This Hmncomﬂ .
oos?oa s:: Woacomﬁ #1 as it does not follow District procedures. H ‘ .

> We have shown that our nm@ﬂamﬁ strictly satisfies written Procedures for Wmaoﬁ@ Smnzm. moa Womcosma to.
0_29. memo, in which we also agree to m&cE his wording for clarification. _

wmmov Sacoma that Eo $750 mwwn& fee be €E<oa in light Om :_mmsom of @cgo 583& ” Rule 70 w:eim the wOBd 8 \Sw@ msnr mocou.
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<<¢= #1 in Onnccﬁ. 2010 E—.wiaois 61.11 ft,, m_u.ozm uanoﬁwn& was E:nr BS.a _:8 ?w» vuo_usw_%

- experienced by the wmonr well than that of <§= #2, (drawdown 8.71 ft., very poor 38«&3&
At what time of day was the “drive-by” espionage conducted by Mr. Bierman? Since much of our
. :.Bmmﬁo: takes place during hours of darkness, was it with the aid of a mmmrrmr% This is reminiscent
- of the professional opinion Mr. Bierman gave in his amended reports (Mareh 22, 2011, p.20) that the
- . Beeches “dewatered their own well”, based on looking at-a Google map that msosaa we rma mnmg
- lawns, but despite the fact that the well had never run dry at any other time.
> We have no confidence in the estimating techniques being applied, and urgently request data- &.st
‘retesting. If the applicants are so confident that their estimated pumping rates derived from the Ncuo
tests are valid, why are Em% 50 EEQM:: to magw:% ‘measure at auoma wmﬁmm now there is apo

B dwc&.SEQ.V

\/’/

,.,.;o m_oRm muaw_mo:c mﬁu:omnoum :mém:oﬁo:zé mas:saqmgo Em_“oQ Enmm@ H&m:o&m UaSQ socm:m moH. EaSo:m wowa_ 4
.mosos in mm@ﬁouéom and Zo<oBcQ 2011 at; :

:: //www.mpwmd. amﬁ ca. cm\mma\coﬁ&coﬁm mowﬂ\mo_ H\NS HooG\ 3}883 htm msa

" http//www. mpwmd.dst.ca. cm\mm&coﬁ&coﬁ%mowﬁ\ms 1/20111121/ 3\:@83 htm. Also refer to Sm o<9.<_o€ in Ea .EG 2012 mﬁmm
- Goanéswcos in mﬁ:c: §.>

NHOOZEZU>HHOZm The Board has several options for action. Rule 71- C states the woma Bzmﬁ :oonmaﬁ. the record and mzow
additional evidence as may be offered, and shall find whether, in its opinion, an error was made” by staff. . The Board “may &EB, _

. | reverse, or modify the action appealed as it deems just and equitable...” Similarly, Rule 70 states, “The Board may deny, approve or

continue any appeal. The General Manager shall notify the appellant and/or Applicant within ten (10) mmva in énssm @% 88_ of So

.m.oma action. ﬂmwou. 38&% oo::usmuoo, m@cnoé_ conditional %E@& or %Em_ ?

_?o %wro&:m mmE Om nEm Ecoomm 88@% Sa Uaﬁoﬂ 8 mwos S& msu\ msaEm om m%mam S%mﬁ oa wmas: moEmH Hm ,cmmoa o:
~ scientific ms%soo in the 88& _ :
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> Hopefully the Board will see merit.in Option 3B, and be prepared to mmo_,ﬁ it without __Ewn_&:w to hear
debate of all the other detail in the staff positions. e T

. . . ‘

> Failing this, we respectfully request that this stage of the Hearing be continued, as it is not humanly
* possible for the Appellants, or indeed the Board members themselves, to absorb so much material in so -
‘short a time. | | | - .

» However, we are keen to see progress, and in the event that Option 3B is adopted, we. are ready to

schedule the retesting for dates after our return from vacation on September 3" 2012.




Boand.

Stephanie Pintar
From: : * Molly Erickson <erickson@stamplaw.us>
-Sent: Monday, August 20, 2612.6:34 PM
To: : ‘Dave Stoldt; district5@co.monterey.ca.us
- Ce: o Stephanie Pintar; Arlene Tavani :
Subject: ' Proposed draft ordinance no. 154 should be denied -

" Chair Potter-and Members éf the Board of D_i_rectors: .

' This Office represents Save Our Carmel River and The Open Monterey Project, which 6bject to agéﬁdé item 13
- on tonight's Board agenda. o : T - B

' Save Qur Carmel River and The Open Montefgy ?roi‘éct urge you {o rejeci the proﬁoséd ﬁrst’reédina— of draft . -

ordinarice 154. This is a rushed ordinance and the CEQA review is inadequate. The draft ordinance needs

- . sunlight and open accountable review bythe public and the Water District. : ‘

More transparency is needed. Who asked the Water District for this ordinance? Why is the Water Distn’_c!f
rushing to meet the needs of two entities who are in litigation not invelving the Water District? ‘What'
communications have taken place between the District and Quail Lodge or Quail Lodge's attorney, Tony
Lombardo? T —_— :

There is no urgency to consideration of this matter. The stipulation that the Water District references isin
effect for 120 days from June 1, 2012, and can be extended by the parties. That means that December 1, 2012 is
the earliest possible date, and probably much longer is available. If the ordinance is a good idea -- and we do
not suggest that it is — then a longer, more responsible discussion and review period would be appropriate.

'What is really going on'behind the scenes" What is the Quail Lodge, Inc. CVR HSGE, LLC and Bay Laurel, _
LLC lawsuit about? The Water District should provide you and the public with a copy of the complaint in the
lawsuit, along with a written explanation as to why the Water District should get involved now, at this point, in

this rushed manner, without adequate public review.

The CEQA review period is too short and violates CEQA. CEQA allows a short 20-day review period for

. projects of local importance. The proposed ordinance does not qualify for that shortened period. Anything

"~ involving the CalAm water supply and the Carmel River — like this ordinance -- has regional importance. The
active involvement of the SWRCB and othei stafe and federal agencies are evidence of the regional importance

of the Carmel River and the use of CalAm water. The initial study and proposed environmental document must .

be recitculated for the standard 30-day period. - . . o '

- The CEQA review is inadedug;g We 'rpiteraité the objections presented to the Water District in our letteronthe . -

. previous draft ordinance (believed to be draft ordinance 146) considered in early 2011.

B The Ordinancq should 'be’rgi‘éqtéd. We refer you the Couﬁ of Appeal decision in Save Our Cdrmel Ri_vef V.
Monterey Peninsula Wdt_er-Manag_ement District (2006) 141 Cal.App:4th 677, which invalidated another

- District attempt to manipulate water credits. L E o

Thank you for your consideration.

" Regards,

Moily Edd(soh
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' Hebaid'leen‘ :

hebard@sonic.net (Do not send cc or multiple Tos . - I AUG 20 2012 |
720 Woodcrest Lane L S T
Monterey Calif 93940 e T
o . MPWMD
Dear Dave Potter; ' .

Monnings office said.cannot play in-State owned computers

.

Of course I am in favor of public partner, public governance, pubiic ﬁnaﬁéing, and

I am Providing you with a DVD thich can be played in DVD player Staff at

| ~ clear water rights before construction begins the latter which is available only for surface water

as eVery other water right has been spoken for! On DVD hit skip at least 3 times get you fo 15

. mijniites.or 4 times which gets you to.20 minutes and view at least until 23 minutes or 34 minutes:

if you have time. You will conclude Cal Am has no rights to the water they seek on our behalf,
please DEMAND they discussed this in the EIR and all other documents! Please DEMAND

to see plans to switch to surface Sea Water before 5 + years at whatever that costs. I fear Cal AM
will build 2 Desal plants one for brackish water whiéh they will be compelled to turn off after 5 years’
and s second for surface Salt water full of sea organisms. They will earn 10% on all of this plusthe
litigation which may have doubled the cost of desal water already. - S

P

The silt behind the San Clemente dam should have been returned to the river at the average -

| y_early rate which would have avoided / reduceci: the expense but then they could not have earned the
. 10% on a big cost. Us rate payers are counting on you to keep Cal Am from mining us with extra

costs and collecting 10% on top.

I am providing the second DVD soyou understand the ecbn’omy which is entirely under

' the control of the banks via the Mortgages. No growth due to banks! Housing is the largest cost for

most families. By controlling the number houses dumped onto the market they control the selling
price of housing. When the prices drops new homes cost more to build than older housés are selling
for so home builders go out of work reducing the number of jobs. Asmore people chase after fewer.

. jobs some people are without jobs so they defaulton their mortgages whichprovides the banks with
- more mortgages which can now be sold for less money reducing the price more. When people do

not have discretionary money they do not buy merchandise there by puttmg more people out of work.
The banks will suck up almost all the discretionary money stagnating the economy for many years, -

. possibly for my lifetime, PARAGRAPH ONE APPLIES TO.THIS dvd ALSO.
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Arlene Tavani ‘

"From: S J G Archuleta <;garchu!eta@gn'-nall com>

| Sent: ‘ Monday August 20, 2012 2:48 PM .
" To: . Arlene Tavani
Subiect: _ August 20th Meeting Agenda #16- -
.TO the MPWMD Chair and Board

Regardlng Agenda Item #16 on August 20th

~ I'support the Dlstnct taking leadershlp to own, finance and govern the new
desal facility. Please take this decision to fulfill your: mlssmn meet
, 'commumty demands and protect ratepayers.

' The Mayors Water Authority has designated the District to take the
lead. The District must act ‘now, ‘with clanty and commitment. Time is
| runmng out. Please step up. -

Thank you,
Janice Archuleta
Pacific Grove
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Submitted by David Befl,

[Markup response to EXHIBIT 14-E bv Judv and Dawd Beech August 19 ,2012]

MONTEREY PENINSULA WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT M “L-/

> One part of this discussion that is directly relevant to the Beech Appeal
concerns demonstrated non—comphance Wlth the Procedures for Drawdown:
and Recovery. ‘ "

» Other parts bear on the optlons available to the Board Where Step 2 below
“specifies that “an evaluation of the test will be conducted by the District”. The
final evaluation could be carried out by the Board and it is strongly suggested
below that the evaluation should be on the basis of demonstrated 95% recovery :

, and use of actual test data for the derivation of well capacity. -
» Finally, the problems identified in the Procedures could be addressed later by

the Rules and Regulations Committee, and we w any
insights that we have gained. 6 ! 6

| MEMORANDUM | - AUG 202012
-Date: - August 6, 2012 ‘ : ' _ _ »
To: David Stoldt, General Manager ' MP WM D
‘From: ~ Joe Oliver, Water Resources Division Manager

Subject: .- Response Comments to Technical Items in- -‘August 1, 2012 Appeal Letter from Judy .

~and David Beech, re: Flores and Pisenti Water Dnstnbutlon System (WDS)
Applications .

o Page 2 Background. Regardmg the pumping tests of the FloreslPlsenu Wells #1 and 2 that were
conducted in October 2010, it is 1mportant to note that these tests were conducted simultaneously for 72
i
_ hmmdhmpﬁmwwesﬁbm mete&ttném ﬂa&dbeenm@umdt&;egrﬁmdhehanm the
~ anticipated operating COIldlthIlS for these WDSs.

> Not relevant to compllance with Documentatlon of Drawdown and
Recovery, Whlch reads. '
>
> “Step 2, Documentation of Drawdown and Recovery ... Water Ievel »
‘recovery data shall be measured until the recovering water level in .
the pumpmg well reaches 95% of the pre-test static water level. if.
95% percent recovery is not ‘achieved after two times the pumping
- period has elapsed, then an evaluation of the test will be conducted
. by the District to determine whether or not the calculated yleldA
4should be reduced. wd e

Page 3, Fallure to Comply Wlﬂl Documentatlon of Drawdown and Recovery The discussion states

recovery measurements were not continued until 95% recovery was achieved. MPWMD concurs that the
wordmg in the “Documentation of Drawdown and Recovery” sectxon of the Procedures document does not

: clearly convey the mtended requirement. “The mtentlon of the statement in questlon is clanﬁed by the

 filez//C:\Documhents and Settings\arlene\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\Content.O... 8/20/2012
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MPWMD BOARD MEETING--AUGUST 20, 2012--EXHIBIT 14E--MEMORANDUM ... Page 2 of 4.

-

hlghhghted addmonal phrase as follows: :
- ‘Water-level recovery data shall be measured untll the recovermg water level in the
pumping well reaches 95% of the pre-test static water level or two. times the pump_g
penod has elapsed, whwhever occurs ﬁrst

> But this' escape clause does not - appear in the approved_
- Procedures, which (bottom p.1) “outline the minimum
_ requirements for production testing, analysis, and reporting
- of groundwater information to comply with the MPWMD
rules and regulations.” Your suggested additional phrase is
.an unauthorlzed lowerlng of the bar below the minimum
requlrements f

It was not the mtentlon that water—level recovery measurements must be made for an mdeﬁmte penod of

time until the recovering water level reaches 95% of pre—test level, as in practice this could require a

considerably longer period than twice the pumping period and be difficult to achieve in some instances for

reasons that would not affect the validity of the pumping test . calculations (e.g., existence of other

documented or undocumented pumping affecting the well’s recovery measurements, natural seasonal
o wate_r—level declines of the groundwater system superimposed on the recovery curve)

'- > ThlS is a good point to note the. correspondmg reqmrement in
- Monterey County, based on 4
" > Water Works Standards in Chapter 15 of Title 22 of the California Code '

of Regulatlons '
> http://www.cdph.ca.gov/servicess DPOPP/re gs/Pages/R-14-03-
RevnsmnofW aterworksStandards.asnx ‘ .

>
o> Y. 72 hour or 10 day test
> a. 0:240 minutes — measure every 30 minutes
> b. 240 -480 minutes — measure every 60 minutes
- » c. After 480 minutes, measure every 12 hours until either the water
level in the well recovers to within two feet of the static water level
.measured at the begmnmg of the well. capacity test or to at least
' ninety-five percent of the total drawdown measured during the test; -
which ever occurs first. _ . : :
‘>
L» Thxs has now been adopted by Monterey County EHD. In October :
2010, however, MCEHD did allow “evaluation’, and used the same
formula as MPWMD, but with one lmportant difference: the ;
pumping rate fed into the formula was the one actually used in
testing, rather than a recomputed higher rate as in MPWMD
* before the reductlon of the formula was apphed In the case of

‘ .ﬁlé;l/C:\Doc-uniénté;ahd ‘Setﬁhgs\arlenc\hocal- Se,tt_ings.\Te'mpofaJy' Intémet Fil"es\Content.O;._: -8/20/2012
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Flores/Pisenti Well #2, the adjusted rate in the Bierman report was

~ 3.03 gpm, barely achieving the mandated minimum of 3.0 gpm. '}
Given the unjustified nature of the estimating formula, a scientist
would want to see the retesting demonstrate that with an actual rate

- of 3.03 gpm, 95% recovery was truly achieved. '

It is important to note that there is no certainty that a given well’s recovery rate (fast or slow) is directly
- relatable to the sustainability of the well’s yield. For example, it can be argued through hydraulic theory
that a well tapping a relatively small effective storage system of a fracturéd-rock network could achieve a
higher post-test recovery rate due to the faster refilling rate of this smaller volume sysfem, compared to
.- another well tapping into a relatively large effective storage system that achieves a slower-post-test
= . recovery rate due to the larger storage volume in that system. Which of these two wells is more reliable in-
T terms of a sustainable supply? Regardless of this uncertainty as to whether a well’s recovery rate is a valid.
~ and appropriate gauge of a well’s sustainability, MPWMD has opted for consideration of reducing the
calculated well yield in cases where 95% recovery has not been achieved after two times the pumping

~ period, as an additional conservative measure to hedge against this uncertainty. -

> The present debate is not about whether 95% recovery is an
- "appropriate criterion. That is the rule. MPWMD does not make
-conservative adjustments to it — quite the reverse. The State and
County (even in 2010) only allow one pumping period for recovery,
- whereas MPWMD allows twice as long, -

It should also be noted that the precise role that post-test recovery data should play in evaluating a well’s

yield is not well defined and agreed upon in the professional hydrogeologic community. MPWMD plans
to continue research and explore refinement of this aspect of well source assessments as part of future
planned updating of the Procedures. As part of this update, the language associated with the time period
during which recovery measurements must be made will also be clarified. o '

-*  Page 4, Reli¢f Requested. Item 3 requests 95% recovery within 6.days shall be demonstrated by actual o
- measurements for Well #1 and 2 with no use of estimates. See Page 3 response comment above. Also, it
should be noted that the relative efficiency of water-level recovery after pumping only affects the well-
yield -calculation; it ‘does not affect the calculation of predicted drawdowns (i.e., offsite ‘water-level
- effects) in the vicinity of the pumping well. '

> Agreed — our appeal addresses both aréas.‘ R |

e Page 5, Relief Requested. Item 4 requests that “well capacity shall be determined by the actual pumping

rates chosen for tests, with no use of estimates”. This request does not conform to standard hydrogeologic

. practice and may reflect a misunderstanding of ~well hydraulics and aquifer analysis. It is the principle
purpose of aquifer testing to-utilize actual pumping test derived data (pumping rate, water-level drawdown, -

specific capacity) - -~

> Yes, this is exactly the point we were making ~ that the'inputs to the
computation should be “actual” and not estimated after recovery -
failure. Thanks for the clarification — we were not concerned with
how those test data are used later in the process. We will edit our
~ request to use your words and say “well capacity shall utilize actual

o ‘{j;ﬁle:_llC':\Dbcum_ent_s, ,and Settings\arlene\L.ocal Settings\Temporafy Interhet‘Filés\‘Contént.O.“., ‘812012012
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pumping test data for the wells, Wlth no substltutmn of estimated
values.” Is that OK? ' ‘

to calculate hydraullc charactenstlcs of the aqulfer (transmlsswlty, hydmuhc conduct1v1ty storatwlty) in

esduamagepemx 1W¢Havmkbﬂn§umpmgttéswmm ﬁnmemu dmetmms(l e., Bsntimnatu@ shwldSami
time and distance drawdown relationships. Setting-a well yield equal to the rate that was achieved during a
short-term puroping test is not standard hydrogeologic practice: and can result in erroneous well-yield

'determmatlons that could be greater than the recommended well yield based on calculatlons from the . -

pumpmg test data

Page 6 Detalled Grounds. for Appeal. The exercise provided under “Failure to comply with
Documentation of Drawdown and Recovery” ignores _important hydrogeologic considerations. The
example calculations on Page 6 show changing percent recovery, but ‘this example does not consider that

other hydrogeologlc parameters used to calculate well yield would be expected to change as the percentage
~recovery declines. Both Specific Capacity and the late-time to early-time transmissivity ratio (affected by

the steepening slope of the drawdown curve) would be expected to decline under such circumstances, and
would result in lower calculated well yi¢lds. In other words, it is incorrect and misleading to' hold the

“calculated well yield “static” while reducing the percentage recovery, as the parameters used to calculate

well yield would not be expected to remain static under- changmg recovery conditions, such asis assumed
in the example provided. -

> Agree; but the only parameter that appears changeable in the
-~ formula is the “‘adjusted 24-hour specific capacity of 0.283 gpm/ft.
This alone adjusted the actual pumping rate from 6.25 up to an
* estimated 41.27 gpm, so it is no wonder that the *’reduction” due to
the formula still produced an estimated post-recovery rate of 24.52-
gpm, nearly four times the original actual pumping rate, to be fed
into the well -capacity calculations. What kind of conservative
reduction is this? What is your own expectation of how low a
‘percentage recovery would still pass, allowmg for lower adjusted
24-hour spec1fic capacxty" | :

Us\staff\Boardpackef\2012\20120820\PubHimg\1 d\itern14_exh14e.docx

dry Watbﬂldmxlapth#mg&itdé@mgpm 6 6 times dry—season demand rate of 1 23 gpm; Well #2 test pumping rate = 6.3 gpm, 5: 4 timies

Vil
StCiS@l@gBﬂhﬁﬁ&e&Q@l sétnenydviotectunddialisc ﬁé&ﬂ&ﬁhp&ﬁ;ﬂﬁ%ﬁé&%pphcaﬂons mclude

Kruseman, G.P. and N.A. de Ridder, 1994 Analysis and Evaluatwn of Pumpmg Test Data, 2lld Edition; see page 27

" file://C:\Documents and Settings\arlene\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\Content.O... ‘8/20/2012 -
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From: : Joni Hoffman %jonihoffrhan @mindspring.com>
Sent: Sunday, August 26, 2012 5:10 PM

To: Arlene Tavani

Subject: ‘August 20 Meeting Agenda #16

To the MPWMD Chair and Board,

Regarding Agenda Item #16 on August 20th:

- I support the District taking leadership to own, finance and govern the new desal facility. Please take this
decision to fulfill your mission, meet community demands, and protect ratepayers.

‘The Mayors Water Authority has designated the District to take the lead. The District must act, now, with
clanty and commitment. T1me 1s runping out.

Joni Hoffman
Seaside
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Registrar of Voters : : Asskst

August 30, 2012

David J. Stoldt, General Manager
Monterey Peninsula Water Management Dlstnct

P.O. Box 85 } ' ‘
Monterey, CA 93942 0085 ’ MPWMD
Re: Statement of Findings to the Referendum Agamst Ordinance 152 Section Four, of the MPWMD

Dear Mr. Stoldt,

Enclosed you will find, “Statement of Findings to Referendum Petition”, which includes a report of signatures
that have been disqualified for specified reasons. Please feel free to contact me should you have any questions.

In your letter dated July 31, 2012, you irequest that my office, as the Monterey County Registrar of Voters,
verify all signatures in their entirety. The enclosed Statement discloses our fi ndmgs You also asked three
additional questions, Wthh we have provided our answer:

“b) Whether you will count signatures on the back of a sheet or on attached extra pages without the title or
section subject to referendum printed on it?”

~ No. We have referenced state law and petition guidelines and have determlned that, per California
_Elections Code sections 9010 and 9011, and petition guidelines page 1 item #3 and page 4 item #26, we
~cannot count the referenced signatures.

“c) Whether you will count any of the signatures on the page that appears to have been cobbled together ona
-copy machine and does not have the title or section subject to referendum printed on its top?”

Yes. While we have referenced state law and, per Sections 9010, 9011 of the California Elections Code,
the title or section subject to the referendum must appear on the top of each section, Section 9012 appears to
be vague in its requirement. We have reviewed the petition guidelines and cannot find this particular scenario
for gu|dance However, |t is in our oplmon that we can mclude the signatures i in the validation of the petltlon as
although the recommended procedure and format should have the title and/or subject of the referendum at the
top of each signature page to avoid any potential inconsistency with Sections 9010 and 9011.

'd) Please confirm the quantity of signatures required, Pursuant to the email attached, we believe the number
should be 3,824, but the MPTA has stated in the press that 3,514 are required.”

‘ The required number of valid signers must be greater than or equal to 3,824 (California Elections Code
* section 9341 requires 5|gnatures equal to 10% of the votes cast for all candudates the office of governor)

. e ” ¢ Rengtfar of Voters County of Monterey

Referendum petltzon szgnatures and addresses were validated under current Cali ifornia Electzon Law and the statewide Petltzon :

s ’Process Guzdelmes as provtdea' by the California Secretary of State in 1997
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‘Linda Tulett ‘ Claudio Valenzuela
Registrar of Voters : Assistant Registrar of Voters

STATEMENT OF FINDINGS TO REFERENDUM PETITION

AGAINST MONTEREY PENNINSULAWATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT ORDINANCE No. 152 -
A RESOLUTION OF THE MONTEREY PENNINSULAWATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT BOARD AUTHORIZING THE
ESTABLISHMENT OF AN ANNUAL WATER USEFEE »

I, LINDA TULETT, Registrar of Voters of the County of Monterey, State of California, herby state:

THAT a Referendum Petition against a Resolution passed by the governing body of the Montérey Peninsula Water
Management District relating to Ordinance No. 152 was filed at the District’s Office on Tuesday, June 26, 2012.

4_ THAT, said Referendum was delivered to the Monterey County Elections Department on Tuesday, July 31, 2012 for the
‘administerial duty of verifying signatures and addresses of voters; and - : :

THAT, said petition_consists'df 1844 sections and 4810 signers; and

THAT, pursuant to Elections Code section 9341, the total number of signatures required on a referendum petition is
equal to 10% of the votes cast for all candidates for Governor at the last gubernatorial election within the District; and

- THAT, signatures and addresses of voters and circulators were validated under the California Electioﬁs Code and the
statewide “Petition Process Guidelines™ as provided by the California Secretary of State in 1997; and

THAT, each section contains signatures and addresses purporting to be of qualified electors of the District; and
THAT, the signature and address of each elector was verified by examining the records of registration of this County,

current and in effect at the respected purported dates of such circulation, to determine what number of qualified electors
signed the petition, and from that examination have determined the following facts: : :

- Total number of unverified signatures‘ filed 4810
Total number of signatures needed to qualify petition 3824
Total number of signatures verified - ‘ 4810
Total number of signatures found SUFFICIENT 4136 '
Total number of signatures found NOT SUFFICIENT 674 . (see exhibit A for details)

THAT, s’ignatlires and addresses contained in each afﬁdéizit of cifculatoﬁ as required by Elections Code 'séction 104 and
9022, was verified by examining the records of registration and have met the qualifications to circulate the petition.
2012

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have here unto set my hand and afﬁxed my official seal this 30th day of Aﬁ _

Linda Tulett, Regisfrar of Voters v
County of Monterey



Peftition Statistics
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MONTEREY PENISULA WATER DIST. Petition ID:1165
Total Sigs Required 3824
B Total Sigs Submitted 4"810
Total Sample Size 4810
Total Sigs Verified 4810
e - TOTAL CHALLENGED
ADD ~ ADDRESS DIFFERS FROM RESIDENCE
Total 126
ANTSG ADDRESS NOT BY SIGNER
Total 38
L LLEGIBLE '
Total 13
INC INCOMPLETE ADDRESS
Total 14
INCOM CIRC DECLARE NOT COMPLETE
Total - 1
MADD MAILING ADDRESS
Total ' 26
MAX DUPLICATE (MAX EXCEEDED)
Totat 27
NARIC NOT ACTIVE REG (VALID CANCEL/INACTI
Total 7
NOADD NO ADDRESS ON PETITION
Total 1
NR NOT REGISTERED
Total 240
PFRMT PETITION FORMAT :
Totat 28
PSIG PRINTED SIGNATURE
Total 2
SIG SIGNATURE MISCOMPARES
Total - 8
SIGMI SIGNATURE MISSING )
Total 39
TYPED INFORMATION TYPED NOT WRITTEN
Total : 6
WDIST WRONG DISTRICT '
: Total ‘ 102
WREG WRONG REG DATE ; :
-Total 9
TOTAL - _ . 674
j TOTAL VALID : ' 4,136




